



# COMMITTEE REPORT

---

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Senate Committee on Appropriations, to which was referred House Bill No. 1008, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the Senate with the recommendation that said bill be AMENDED as follows:

- 1 Page 2, between lines 14 and 15, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 2 **"(c) The department may award grants to eligible entities under**
- 3 **the program in state fiscal year 2021, state fiscal year 2022, and**
- 4 **state fiscal year 2023."**
- 5 Page 2, line 22, before "nonpublic school" insert **"accredited"**.
- 6 Page 2, between lines 33 and 34, begin a new line block indented
- 7 and insert:
- 8 **"(4) Specify the amount requested in the student learning**
- 9 **recovery plan submitted by the eligible entity under**
- 10 **subdivision (3)."**
- 11 Page 3, between lines 11 and 12, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 12 **"(b) The department may give priority to eligible entities that**
- 13 **have not, and are not expected to, receive federal stimulus funds."**
- 14 Page 3, line 12, delete "(b)" and insert **"(c)"**.
- 15 Page 3, between lines 33 and 34, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 16 **"Sec 12. Each eligible entity that is awarded a grant under this**
- 17 **chapter shall compile information in the aggregate on the:**
- 18 **(1) benchmark;**
- 19 **(2) diagnostic;**
- 20 **(3) formative; and**

- 1           **(4) summative;**  
2           **assessment results for all students served by the grant funds and**  
3           **submit a report of the information to the budget committee and, in**  
4           **an electronic format under IC 5-14-6, the legislative council before**  
5           **July 1, 2022, and before July 1, 2023."**  
6           Page 3, line 34, delete "Sec. 12." and insert "**Sec. 13.**".  
7           Page 4, line 9, delete "Sec. 13." and insert "**Sec. 14.**".  
8           Page 4, line 21, delete "Sec. 14." and insert "**Sec. 15.**".  
9           Page 4, line 23, delete "Sec. 15." and insert "**Sec. 16.**".  
10          Page 4, line 27, delete "Sec. 16." and insert "**Sec. 17.**".  
11          Page 4, line 30, delete "IC 20-32-8.7-12," and insert "**IC**  
12          **20-32-8.7-13,**".  
            (Reference is to HB 1008 as printed January 28, 2021.)

**and when so amended that said bill do pass .**

Committee Vote: Yeas 13, Nays 0.

**Senator Mishler, Chairperson**